                                                                                   W3M
                                                                                              WAG series
干式交流滤波电容器
AC filter capacitor (Dry type)
外形图  Outline Drawing
LABEL
Output
Cn

         J=±5%, K=±10%, M=±20%                              J=±5%, K=±10%, M=±20%
第 12位:  引出端代码                                            Digit 12: Terminals code
         3 = 三相螺孔式                                                3= three phase female terminal
4 = 三相螺栓式                                               4= three phase male terminal
第 13~14位:  内部特征码                                       Digit 13 to 14:  Internal use
                                                                                   W3M
                                                                                              WAG series
■ 外形尺寸Dimensions (mm)
Cn
(F)
L B H C d
ESR
max(mΩ)
Irms(A) Rth (℃/w) Part number
 Urms= 400VAC
3×200 225 120 170 80 7 3×0.95 3×70 1.11 WAG2070400-#**
3×300 225 120 235 100 7 3×0.88 3×90 0.86 WAG4070400-#**
3×400 295 120 235 100 9 3×0.83 3×120 0.71 WAG5070400-#**
3×500 365 120 235 120 9 3×0.80 3×160 0.6 WAG6070400-#**
 Urms= 500VAC
3×120 225 120 170 80 7 3×1.01 3×50 1.11 WAG1270500-#**
3×180 225 120 235 100 7 3×0.92 3×70 0.86 WAG1870500-#**
3×240 295 120 235 100 9 3×0.86 3×100 0.71 WAG2470500-#**
3×300 365 120 235 120 9 3×0.83 3×120 0.6 WAG3070500-#**
 Urms= 550VAC
3×90 225 120 170 80 7 3×1.86 3×30 1.11 WAG9060550-#**
3×135 225 120 235 100 7 3×1.49 3×60 0.86 WAG1370550-#**
3×185 295 120 235 100 9 3×1.28 3×80 0.71 WAG1870550-#**
3×225 365 120 235 120 9 3×1.19 3×100 0.6 WAG2270550-#**
 Urms= 690VAC
3×50 225 120 170 80 7 3×2.03 3×40 1.11 WAG5060690-#**
3×75 225 120 235 100 7 3×1.64 3×60 0.86 WAG7560690-#**
3×100 295 120 235 100 9 3×1.39 3×80 0.71 WAG1070690-#**
3×125 365 120 235 120 9 3×1.28 3×100 0.6 WAG1270690-#**
 Urms= 850VAC
3×30 225 120 170 80 7 3×2.36 3×30 1.11 WAG3060850-#**
3×45 225 120 235 100 7 3×1.85 3×50 0.86 WAG4560850-#**
3×65 295 120 235 100 9 3×1.50 3×70 0.71 WAG6560850-#**
3×80 365 120 235 120 9 3×1.38 3×80 0.6 WAG8060850-#**
 Urms= 1000VAC
3×20 225 120 170 80 7 3×2.68 3×20 1.11 WAG2061000-#**
3×30 225 120 235 100 7 3×2.07 3×40 0.86 WAG3061000-#**
3×45 295 120 235 100 9 3×1.63 3×50 0.71 WAG4561000-#**
3×55 365 120 235 120 9 3×1.43 3×70 0.6 WAG5561000-#**
备注：1. “-” 表示容量偏差。“-” =capacitance tolerance code, M=±20%,K=±10%,J=±5%,
         2. “#” 表示引出端代码，引出端子可以选用螺栓式或螺孔式。“#” Terminals code，Terminals can be male or female
3. “Irms”是指在环境温度下的最大电流有效值。在这种条件下，热点温度将达到最高值。
“Irms”=Maxium r.m.s current at θambient θhotspot Will reach the maximum value o this condition